# CH \$1290.00 037271:

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM416938

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| COOPERATIEVE RABOBANK<br>NEDERLAND U.A. F/K/A<br>COOPERATIEVE CENTRALE<br>RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENB/<br>B.A., "RABOBANK<br>NEDERLAND" |          | 02/17/2017     | National Banking Association:<br>UNITED STATES |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Patcud Investments, Inc.   |  |
|-------------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 103 Baynard Building, 3411 |  |
| Internal Address: | Silverside Road            |  |
| City:             | Wilmington                 |  |
| State/Country:    | DELAWARE                   |  |
| Postal Code:      | 19810                      |  |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE      |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                             |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 0372713 | PAVONE                                |
| Registration Number: | 0608072 | EL GORDITO                            |
| Registration Number: | 0670691 | DANDY                                 |
| Registration Number: | 0670706 | HI-FLAKE                              |
| Registration Number: | 0681220 | QUEEN O'HEARTS                        |
| Registration Number: | 0968746 | BLUEBIRD                              |
| Registration Number: | 1289220 | RIOJANO                               |
| Registration Number: | 1297848 | EL MINO                               |
| Registration Number: | 1654655 | APPLE BLOSSOM                         |
| Registration Number: | 1609953 | LA FORTUNA                            |
| Registration Number: | 1631010 | AGAR                                  |
| Registration Number: | 1635605 | WHITE CHAMPION                        |
| Registration Number: | 1629306 | SNOW BALL                             |
| Registration Number: | 1640636 | HOME OF SWEET APPLE-WOOD SMOKE FLAVOR |
| Registration Number: | 1606560 | FLAVOR-TAINER                         |
|                      |         |                                       |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0907

900395805

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                                |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1640648  | PATRICK'S PRIDE                          |
| Registration Number: | 1778437  | ROYALEAN                                 |
| Registration Number: | 1757055  | REALEAN                                  |
| Registration Number: | 1962180  | PORTION PERFECT                          |
| Registration Number: | 1964462  | FLUTTER PACK                             |
| Registration Number: | 2000206  | THE CRAFT MASTERS SINCE 1888             |
| Registration Number: | 1915224  | GOLDEN CRISP BACON                       |
| Registration Number: | 2012417  | BACON IN THE ROUND                       |
| Registration Number: | 2030875  | PORTION PERFECT                          |
| Registration Number: | 1965370  | THE CRAFT MASTERS SINCE 1888             |
| Registration Number: | 2121792  | DANZIG                                   |
| Registration Number: | 2281246  | REALEAN                                  |
| Registration Number: | 2325862  | SWEET APPLEWOOD FARMS                    |
| Registration Number: | 2691456  | GRAND SALAMI                             |
| Registration Number: | 2506747  | CEBECO                                   |
| Registration Number: | 2999501  | E-Z LOCK SEAL                            |
| Registration Number: | 3454541  | PAVONE DELI COMPANY                      |
| Serial Number:       | 77129256 | HAMDINGER                                |
| Registration Number: | 3528346  | PATRICK CUDAHY                           |
| Registration Number: | 3548046  | GENUINE GOODNESS.                        |
| Registration Number: | 3734917  | BACON LOVER'S CLUB                       |
| Registration Number: | 3734918  | BACON LOVER'S CLUB                       |
| Registration Number: | 3734919  | BACON LOVER'S CLUB                       |
| Registration Number: | 3894370  | PATRICK CUDAHY SINCE 1888                |
| Registration Number: | 2939640  | LA ABUELITA                              |
| Registration Number: | 3059960  | PAVONE                                   |
| Registration Number: | 3031430  | PAVONE                                   |
| Registration Number: | 3345185  | LOVE WHAT YOU EAT!                       |
| Registration Number: | 3197557  | UN SABOR DE SU CASA                      |
| Registration Number: | 3188770  | LA ABUELITA                              |
| Registration Number: | 3254237  | SIGNATURE SMOKE                          |
| Registration Number: | 3326494  | PARTY SOLUTION                           |
| Registration Number: | 3353907  | AFFETTATI                                |
| Serial Number:       | 78818032 | 814 AMERICAS                             |
| Registration Number: | 3786266  | BACON LOVER'S CLUB                       |
| Serial Number:       | 78818735 | 814 AMERICAS QUALITY PRODUCTS SINCE 1972 |

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0908 **Fax Number:** 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8047888200

Email: |couch@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP Address Line 1: 951 EAST BYRD STREET

Address Line 2: RIVERFRONT PLAZA, EAST TOWER
Address Line 4: RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 67350.000009     |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | David E. Baker   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /David E. Baker/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/22/2017       |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TerminationAG11#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005994 FRAME: 0909

## TERMINATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 17, 2017, is made by Coöperatieve Rabobank Nederland U.A., New York Branch, formerly known as Coöperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-Boerenleenbank B.A., "Rabobank Nederland", New York Branch, as administrative agent ("Secured Party"), in favor of Patcud Investments, Inc. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of July 2, 2009 (the "Agreement"; all capitalized terms shall have the meanings specified in the Agreement) executed by Grantor in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent ("Prior Secured Party"), Grantor previously granted to Prior Secured Party a lien upon and security interest in all Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was filed with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office and was recorded on September 15, 2009, at Reel 004061 and Frame 0398 (the "Recording");

WHEREAS, Prior Secured Party assigned all of its interest in the Agreement to Secured Party pursuant to that certain Assignment of Liens dated as of June 6, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release the lien and security interest granted to it in the Trademarks and to terminate the Agreement and the Recording.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, Secured Party hereby (i) releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest Secured Party may have in, to or under the Trademarks, (ii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest Secured Party may have in, to or under the Trademarks, and (iii) terminates the Agreement and the Recording.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

COÖPERATIEVE RABOBANK U.A., NEW YORK BRANCH

Name:

Naoko Kojima

Title:

Executive Director

Name:

Eric Hurshman

Title:

Managing Director

RECORDED: 02/22/2017